Sales Tax Distribution 2019
Comparison to 2018

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp .
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville
Vg/Glen Park
Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Ellisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Vg/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills
Vg/Black River
Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
T/Watertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
T/Worth
City/Watertown
Jefferson County

Total

3 months

ended 5/31/19

$180,092.39
$66,111.31
$431,866.16
$90,853.76
$59,143.65
$20,123.56
$253,085.97
$49,850.93
$39,394.47
$42,867.15
$263,870.43
$52,323.28
$154,268.61
$74,841.37
$449,442 13
$150,132.76
$214,247.79
$13,607.31
$8,113.67
$276,554.83
$194,911.59
$123,224 .45
$386,354.89
$23,626.49
$38,559.94
$52,126.24
$296,493.09
$30,825.62
$341,795.58
$220,799.47
$1,741.12
$40,142.43
$35,482.93
$65,404.75
$128,209.57
$28,767.64
$166,467.97
$28,405.21
$422,554.72
$92,177.31
$19,401.87
$116,126.63
$27,488.46
$4,776,727.86
$9,354,425.39

$19,903,032.75

3 months

ended 6/31/18

$182,711.64
$67,353.87
$427,016.96
$90,616.71
$64,386.37
$22,041.29
$257,662.16
$53,393.19
$40,205.91
$43,696.97
$267,691.86
$53,693.90
$157,066.23
$77,262.28
$457,851.72
$152,249.01
$216,021.89
$13,777.44
$8,205.92
$282,171.30
$188,5696.55
$117,298.42
$377,436.88
$24,066.02
$39,245.84
$52,596.45
$300,342.76
$31,403.59
$346,131.45
$225,828.32
$1,782.15
$40,496.16
$36,710.41
$65,531.90

$129,193.95

$29,063.07
$169,182.01
$28,905.77
$418,614.52
$99,921.89
$21,308.72
$126,658.31
$27,818.76
$4,827,484 .56
$9,453,823.94

$20,114,519.02

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

($2,619.25)
($1,242.56)
$4,849.20

$237.05
($5,242.72)
($1,917.73)

($4,576.19) -

($3,542.26)
($811.44)
($829.82)

($3,821.43)

($1,370.62)

($2,797.62)

($2,420.91)

($8,409.59)

($2,116.25)

($1,774.10)
($170.13)

($92.25)
($5,616.47)
$6,315.04
$5,926.03
$8,918.01
(8439.53)
($685.90)
($470.21)

($3,849.67)
($577.97)

($4,335.87)

($5,028.85)

($41.03)
($353.73)

($1,227.48)
($127.15)
($984.38)
($295.43)

($2,714.04)
($500.56)

$3,940.20

($7,744.58)

($1,906.85)

($10,531.68)

($330.30)
($50,756.70)
($99,398.55)

($211,486.27)

-1.43%
-1.84%

1.14%

0.26%
-8.14%
-8.70%
-1.78%
-6.63%
-2.02%
-1.90%
-1.43%
-2.55%
-1.78%
-3.13%
-1.84%
-1.39%
-0.82%
-1.23%
-1.12%
-1.99%

3.35%

5.05%

2.36%
-1.83%
-1.75%
-0.89%
-1.28%
-1.84%
-1.25%
-2.23%
-2.30%
-0.87%
-3.34%
-0.19%
-0.76%
-1.02%
-1.60%
-1.73%

0.94%
-7.75%
-8.95%
-8.32%
-1.19%
-1.05%
-1.05%

-1.05%

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer

Karen M Christie

Year to Date
2019

$329,190.97
$120,844.89
$789,408.35
$166,071.63
$108,108.71
$36,783.86
$462,615.96
$91,122.54
$72,009.17
$78,356.88
$482,328.88
$95,641.75
$281,987.66
$136,802.58
$821,535.47
$274,427.74
$391,623.63
$24,872.80
$14,830.98
$505,514.70
$356,278.99
$225,242.03
$706,218.28
$43,186.87
$70,483.73
$95,281.58
$541,959.86
$56,346.16
$624,768.30
$403,599.45
$3,182.59
$73,376.36
$64,859.26
$119,5653.37
$234,354.33
$52,584.39
$304,286.88
$51,921.90
$772,387.97
$168,490.95
$35,464.69
$212,267.92
$50,246.20
$8,731,383.06
$17,098,958.50

$36,380,762.77 .

Year to Date
2018

$335,463.66
$123,663.58
$784,015.04
$166,374.81
$118,215.17
$40,468.42
$473,074.91
$98,031.38
$73,819.17
$80,228.86
$491,489.72
$98,583.50
$288,377.98
$141,855.70
$840,628.51
$279,533.42
$396,622.21
$25,295.76
$15,066.30
$518,074.37
$346,268.52
$215,363.17
$692,984.63
$44,185.88
$72,056.46
$96,568.55
$551,437.68
$57,657.87
$635,506.99
$414,627.09
$3,272.07
$74,352.08
$67,401.33
$120,318.39
$237,203.69
$53,360.60
$310,622.89
$53,071.80
$768,587.92
$183,459.38
$39,123.40
$232,548.19
$51,076.02
$8,863,396.20
$17,357,484.23

$36,930,817.50

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

($6,272.69)
($2,818.69)
$5,393.31

($303.18)
($10,106.46)
($3,684.56)
($10,458.95)
($6,908.84)
($1,810.00)
($1,871.98)
($9,160.84)
($2,941.75)
($6,390.32)
($5,053.12)
($19,093.04)
($5,105.68)
($4,998.58)
($422.96)
($235.32)
($12,559.67)
$10,010.47
$9,878.86
$13,233.65
($999.01)
($1,572.73)
($1,286.97)
($9,477.82)
(81,311.71)
($10,738.69)
($11,027.64)
($89.48)
($975.72)
($2,542.07)
($765.02)
($2,849.36)
($776.21)
($6,336.01)
($1,149.90)
$3,800.05
($14,968.43)
($3,658.71)
($20,280.27)
($829.82)
($132,013.14)
($258,525.73)

($550,054.73)

-1.87%
2.28%
0.69%
0.18%
-8.55%
9.10%
2.21%
-7.05%
2.45%
-2.33%
-1.86%
-2.98%
2.22%
-3.56%
2.27%
1.83%
-1.26%
1.67%
1.56%
2.42%
2.89%
4.59%
1.91%
-2.26%
-2.18%
-1.33%
1.72%
2.27%
-1.69%
2.66%
2.73%
1.31%
3.77%
-0.64%
-1.20%
-1.45%
-2.04%
2.17%
0.49%
-8.16%
-9.35%
-8.72%
1.62%
-1.49%
-1.49%

-1.49%



