Sales Tax Distribution 2019 Comparison to 2018

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

	3 months ended 5/31/19	3 months ended 5/31/18	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)	Year to Date 2019	Year to Date 2018	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)
Town/Adams	\$180,092.39	\$182,711.64	(\$2,619.25)	-1.43%	\$329,190.97	\$335,463.66	(\$6,272.69)	-1.87%
Vg/Adams	\$66,111.31	\$67,353.87	(\$1,242.56)	-1.84%	\$120,844.89	\$123,663.58	(\$2,818.69)	-2.28%
T/Alexandria	\$431,866.16	\$427,016.96	\$4,849.20	1.14%	\$789,408.35	\$784,015.04	\$5,393.31	0.69%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$90,853.76	\$90,616.71	\$237.05	0.26%	\$166,071.63	\$166,374.81	(\$303.18)	-0.18%
Town/Antwerp	\$59,143.65	\$64,386.37	(\$5,242.72)	-8.14%	\$108,108.71	\$118,215.17	(\$10,106.46)	-8.55%
Vg/Antwerp	\$20,123.56	\$22,041.29	(\$1,917.73)	-8.70%	\$36,783.86	\$40,468.42	(\$3,684.56)	-9.10%
T/Brownville	\$253,085.97	\$257,662.16	(\$4,576.19)		\$462,615.96	\$473,074.91	(\$10,458.95)	-2.21%
Vg/Glen Park	\$49,850.93	\$53,393.19	(\$3,542.26)	-6.63%	\$91,122.54	\$98,031.38	(\$6,908.84)	-7.05%
Vg/Dexter	\$39,394.47	\$40,205.91	(\$811.44)	-2.02%	\$72,009.17	\$73,819.17	(\$1,810.00)	-2.45%
Vg/Brownville	\$42,867.15	\$43,696.97	(\$829.82)	-1.90%	\$78,356.88	\$80,228.86	(\$1,871.98)	-2.33%
T/Cp Vincent	\$263,870.43	\$267,691.86	(\$3,821.43)	-1.43%	\$482,328.88	\$491,489.72	(\$9,160.84)	-1.86%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$52,323.28	\$53,693.90	(\$1,370.62)	-2.55%	\$95,641.75	\$98,583.50	(\$2,941.75)	-2.98%
T/Champion	\$154,268.61	\$157,066.23	(\$2,797.62)	-1.78%	\$281,987.66	\$288,377.98	(\$6,390.32)	-2.22%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$74,841.37	\$77,262.28	(\$2,420.91)	-3.13%	\$136,802.58	\$141,855.70	(\$5,053.12)	-3.56%
Town/Clayton	\$449,442.13	\$457,851.72	(\$8,409.59)	-1.84%	\$821,535.47	\$840,628.51	(\$19,093.04)	-2.27%
Vg/Clayton	\$150,132.76	\$152,249.01	(\$2,116.25)	-1.39%	\$274,427.74	\$279,533.42	(\$5,105.68)	-1.83%
T/Ellisburg	\$214,247.79	\$216,021.89	(\$1,774.10)	-0.82%	\$391,623.63	\$396,622.21	(\$4,998.58)	-1.26%
Vg/Mannsville	\$13,607.31	\$13,777.44	(\$170.13)	-1.23%	\$24,872.80	\$25,295.76	(\$422.96)	-1.67%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$8,113.67	\$8,205.92	(\$92.25)	-1.12%	\$14,830.98	\$15,066.30	(\$235.32)	-1.56%
T/Henderson	\$276,554.83	\$282,171.30	(\$5,616.47)	-1.99%	\$505,514.70	\$518,074.37	(\$12,559.67)	-2.42%
T/Hounsfield	\$194,911.59	\$188,596.55	\$6,315.04	3.35%	\$356,278.99	\$346,268.52	\$10,010.47	2.89%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$123,224.45	\$117,298.42	\$5,926.03	5.05%	\$225,242.03	\$215,363.17	\$9,878.86	4.59%
Town/LeRay	\$386,354.89	\$377,436.88	\$8,918.01	2.36%	\$706,218.28	\$692,984.63	\$13,233.65	1.91%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$23,626.49	\$24,066.02	(\$439.53)	-1.83%	\$43,186.87	\$44,185.88	(\$999.01)	-2.26%
Vg/Black River	\$38,559.94	\$39,245.84	(\$685.90)	-1.75%	\$70,483.73	\$72,056.46	(\$1,572.73)	-2.18%
Town/Lorraine	\$52,126.24	\$52,596.45	(\$470.21)	-0.89%	\$95,281.58	\$96,568.55	(\$1,286.97)	-1.33%
Town/Lyme	\$296,493.09	\$300,342.76	(\$3,849.67)	-1.28%	\$541,959.86	\$551,437.68	(\$9,477.82)	-1.72%
Vg/Chaumont	\$30,825.62	\$31,403.59	(\$577.97)	-1.84%	\$56,346.16	\$57,657.87	(\$1,311.71)	-2.27%
Town/Orleans	\$341,795.58	\$346,131.45	(\$4,335.87)	-1.25%	\$624,768.30	\$635,506.99	(\$10,738.69)	-1.69%
Town/Pamelia	\$220,799.47	\$225,828.32	(\$5,028.85)	-2.23%	\$403,599.45	\$414,627.09	(\$11,027.64)	-2.66%
Vg/Glen Park	\$1,741.12	\$1,782.15	(\$41.03)	-2.30%	\$3,182.59	\$3,272.07	(\$89.48)	-2.73%
T/Philadelphia	\$40,142.43	\$40,496.16	(\$353.73)	-0.87%	\$73,376.36	\$74,352.08	(\$975.72)	-1.31%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$35,482.93	\$36,710.41	(\$1,227.48)	-3.34%	\$64,859.26	\$67,401.33	(\$2,542.07)	-3.77%
Town/Rodman	\$65,404.75	\$65,531.90	(\$127.15)	-0.19%	\$119,553.37	\$120,318.39	(\$765.02)	-0.64%
Town/Rutland	\$128,209.57	\$129,193.95	(\$984.38)	-0.76%	\$234,354.33	\$237,203.69	(\$2,849.36)	-1.20%
Vg/Black River	\$28,767.64	\$29,063.07	(\$295.43)	-1.02%	\$52,584.39	\$53,360.60	(\$776.21)	-1.45%
Town/Theresa	\$166,467.97	\$169,182.01	(\$2,714.04)	-1.60%	\$304,286.88	\$310,622.89	(\$6,336.01)	-2.04%
Vg/Theresa	\$28,405.21	\$28,905.77	(\$500.56)	-1.73%	\$51,921.90	\$53,071.80	(\$1,149.90)	-2.17%
T/Watertown	\$422,554.72	\$418,614.52	\$3,940.20	0.94%	\$772,387.97	\$768,587.92	\$3,800.05	0.49%
Town/Wilna	\$92,177.31	\$99,921.89	(\$7,744.58)	-7.75%	\$168,490.95	\$183,459.38	(\$14,968.43)	-8.16%
Vg/Deferiet	\$19,401.87	\$21,308.72	(\$1,906.85)	-8.95%	\$35,464.69	\$39,123.40	(\$3,658.71)	-9.35%
Vg/Carthage	\$116,126.63	\$126,658.31	(\$10,531.68)	-8.32%	\$212,267.92	\$232,548.19	(\$20,280.27)	-8.72%
T/Worth	\$27,488.46	\$27,818.76	(\$330.30)	-1.19%	\$50,246.20	\$51,076.02	(\$829.82)	-1.62%
City/Watertown	\$4,776,727.86	\$4,827,484.56	(\$50,756.70)	-1.05%	\$8,731,383.06	\$8,863,396.20	(\$132,013.14)	-1.49%
Jefferson County	\$9,354,425.39	\$9,453,823.94	(\$99,398.55)	-1.05%	\$17,098,958.50	\$17,357,484.23	(\$258,525.73)	-1.49%
Total	\$19,903,032.75	\$20,114,519.02	(\$211,486.27)	-1.05%	\$36,380,762.77	\$36,930,817.50	(\$550,054.73)	-1.49%